meeting rooms to support production and transmission of government meetings, functions, and 
programming. / Select Board. 

Recommendation: Favorable Action Finance Committee 

ARTICLE 8: TRANSFER TO STABILIZATION FUND 
To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate or transfer from available funds the sum of One 
Hundred Sixty Thousand dollars ($160,000), or any other sum, into the Stabilization Fund, or to take any 
other action relative thereto. 

Explanation/ Submitted by: The Government Finance Officers Association recommends that 
municipalities maintain a stabilization account equal to or greater than two to three months of its

[...]

combination of free cash and the general fund. /Select Board. 

Recommendation:  Favorable Action Finance Committee 

ARTICLE 13:  FY 2024 SNOW AND ICE DEFICIT APPROPRIATION 
To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate or transfer from available funds the sum of One 
Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand dollars ($125,000), or any other sum, to fund the snow and ice deficit for 
FY 2024, or to take any other action relative thereto.  

Explanation/ Submitted by: This article is to fund additional costs for the removal of snow and ice in 
Upton/ Select Board. 

Recommendation:

[...]

Favorable Action Finance Committee 

ARTICLE 15 B: COMMUNITY PRESERVATION ADMINISTRATIVE BUDGET  
To see if the Town will vote to act on the report of the Community Preservation Committee on the FY 2025 
community preservation budget, and to appropriate the sum of Twenty-Five Thousand dollars ($25,000), 
or any other sum, from the Community Preservation Fund FY 2025 estimated annual revenues  to the 
Community Preservation Committee Administrative Expense Account for all necessary and proper 
administrative expenses of the Committee for FY 2025, or to take any other action relative thereto.

[...]

administrative and operating costs of the Community Preservation Committee for FY 2025. 
/Community Preservation Committee.   

Recommendation: Favorable Action Finance Committee 

ARTICLE 15 C: COMMUNITY PRESERVATION TOWN HALL RENOVATION BONDS 
To see if the Town will vote to transfer the total sum of Two Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand and Eight 
Hundred Forty-One dollars ($266,841) from the Community Preservation Fund to meet the eleventh-year 
payment of debt service owed on the General Obligation Town Hall Renovation Bonds, or to take any other 
action relative thereto. 

Explanation/ Submitted by: To make the eleventh-year principal and interest payments (with 9 years

[...]

may be necessary, to authorize the Select Board to convey a conservation restriction in such property to 
Sudbury Valley Trustees or other qualified entity in accordance with G.L. c. 44B, §12(a); and as funding 
therefor, to raise and appropriate, transfer from available funds, including the Community Preservation 
Fund, the sum of Two Hundred and Ninety Thousand dollars ($ 290,000) and for the costs and expenses 
associated with the acquisition, or to take any other action relative thereto. 

Explanation/ Submitted by: The purpose of this article is to permanently protect 47 acres of land 
which are currently privately owned.

[...]

095.01 are adjacent to the Grafton and Upton Railroad. / Conservation Commission. 

Recommendation: Favorable Action Finance Committee 

ARTICLE 17: CPC ACQUISITION OF LAND OFF MECHANIC STREET 
To see if the Town will vote to transfer from Community Preservation Act revenues the sum of Twelve 
Thousand Five Hundred dollars ($12,500) to the Open Space Committee for survey, engineering, 
Conservation Restriction baseline report, and legal costs associated with the acquisition of approximately 
15 acres on Mechanic Street, the easterly section of an approximately 22-acre parcel located on Mechanic

[...]

Chapter 90 funds reserved for this project. / Select Board 

Recommendation: Favorable Action Finance Committee 

ARTICLE 20: HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT 1-TON TRUCK REPLACEMENT 
To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, transfer from available funds, or borrow the sum of 
One Hundred Fifty Thousand dollars ($150,000), or any other sum, to purchase a replacement 1-ton dump 

truck with plow and sander for the Highway Division, including all costs incidental and related, or to take 
any other action relative thereto. 

Explanation/ Submitted by: The Department of Public Works is respectfully requesting $150,000

[...]

truck will be disposed of by auction or trade-in, whichever brings the most value to the Town. / Select 
Board 

Recommendation: Favorable Action Finance Committee and Capital Budget 

ARTICLE 21: WATER/SEWER DEPARTMENT 1-TON TRUCK  
To see if the Town will vote to transfer the sum of Seventy Five Thousand dollars ($75,000), or any other 
sum, from Water Retained Earnings and seventy Five Thousand dollar ($75,000) or any other sum, from 
Wastewater Retained Earnings for a total of One Hundred Fifty Thousand dollars ($150,000), or any other 
sum, for the purpose of purchasing a service truck  for the Water and Wastewater Divisions, including all 
costs incidental and related, or to take any other action relative thereto. 

Explanation/ Submitted by: The Department of Public Works is respectively requesting $150,000